
POINT OPEN
Tennis Europe Junior Tour

Week of

08 JAN 2024
City,Country

Belgrade, SRB

GS14 - GIRLS SINGLES 14 QUALIFYING

Tourn. Key

TE-SRB-02A-2024
Referee 

Danijela Todorovic 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 323 GRE  KOUKOULI, Dionisia [1]

2  Bye

3 WC RUS  RIABUKHINA, Elizaveta

4 675 SRB  PRICA, Jana [13]

5 386 ROU  MADA, Raisa Alexia [2]

6  Bye

7 A SRB  VUKOVIC, Sofija

8 802 AUT  GOSCH, Filippa [15]

9 416 ITA  ABRIOLA, Elisa [3]

10  Bye

11 WC SRB  TESIC, Aleksandra

12 716 ROU  ARCANA, Melissa-Maria [14]

13 432 TUR  ARSLAN, duru [4]

14  Bye

15 WC 950 SRB  DJUROVSKI, Andjelka

16 550 BIH  CUZE, Laura [9]

17 451 SRB  RAKIC, Mia [5]

18  Bye

19 916 MDA  BOTNARU, Afina

20 854 BIH  BUNIC, Andjela [16]

21 459 ITA  DEL SAL, Bianca [6]

22 A 978 USA  OSTOJIC, Iva

23 A 1107 BIH  KURUZOVIC, DUNJA

24 567 SRB  ILIC, Jovana [10]

25 501 BUL  PAKOVA, Ava [7]

26 A 978 ITA  FERRETTI, Margherita

27 A 1026 RUS  MIKRIUKOVA, Daria

28 675 CZE  KOTOVA, Sofie [12]

29 550 RUS  GARDABUDSKIKH, Mira [8]

30 A 1026 ITA  DAKIC, IRIS

31 WC 1107 MNE  GLOBAREVIC, Stasa

32 657 ROU  BUZNER, Ecaterina [11]

Finals

 KOUKOULI, Dionisia [1]
 

 
 

 MADA, Raisa Alexia [2]
 

 
 

 ABRIOLA, Elisa [3]
 

 
 

 ARSLAN, duru [4]
 

 
 

 RAKIC, Mia [5]
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# Seeded Players
1 KOUKOULI, Dionisia
2 MADA, Raisa Alexia
3 ABRIOLA, Elisa
4 ARSLAN, duru
5 RAKIC, Mia
6 DEL SAL, Bianca
7 PAKOVA, Ava
8 GARDABUDSKIKH, Mira

9 CUZE, Laura
10 ILIC, Jovana
11 BUZNER, Ecaterina
12 KOTOVA, Sofie
13 PRICA, Jana
14 ARCANA, Melissa-Maria
15 GOSCH, Filippa
16 BUNIC, Andjela

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  07 JAN 2024 18:01 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 VUKOVIC, Sofija (SRB)
 Player representatives
 ARSIC, Teodora (SRB)
 
 Signature

 Danijela Todorovic


